responsible for its safety within the premises of the boat until the same will be claimed by a VSU 
authorized representative; 

THAT for and in consideration of the foregoing services, the FIRST PARTY binds himself 
to pay the SECOND PARTY the amount of ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS 
(P1,500.00) per month upon certification of services rendered by the Office of the Head for 
Procurement; 

That the aforementioned job shall take effect on January 01, 2023 until June 30, 2023; 

That in the event the SECOND PARTY will be separated from employment from Lapu-